2 | 3 4 5 6 7 | 8
26 201501-118 459346 9563 4 4 Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35
27 296563-11 459981 1087 2 2 Ipo6ka KT 3/8" Plug KT 3/8"
28 296997-1129 1 1 3arnymika @ 55 mm Stopper dia 55 mm
29 291752-11 459952 3070 1 1 L nunpka M8x1x38 Stud M8x1x38
30 414.1002121 456321 1773 3 3 Inuibka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
31 200272-118 459326 9029 2 2 Bont M8x65 Bolt M8x65
32 421.1002089 - 2 3arnyuika @ 30 Stopper dia 30
33 417.1002064 456321 1829 1 1 IIpoknanka KpbIlLKY pacipeAeTUTeTbHBIX LECTEPEH Timing gear cover gasket
34 252155-112 45 9816 6006 7 7 [ ait6a 8J1 mpykuHHas Spring washer 8J1
35 100937 459553 0055 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
36 417.1002060 456321 1829 1 1 Kpblilika pacrpeaeauTesbHbIX HIeCTepeH Timing gear cover
37 53-1005034 45 6421 1648 1 1 CabHUK TMepeaHUil KOJIEHYaTOro Baja ¢ MPYXKUHOM Crankshaft front gland with spring
38 4173.1002058-01 45 6321 2069 1 1 Kpsllka pacripeneuTeIbHbIX 1IeCTepeH B cOope Timing gear cover in assy
39 295342-118 1 1 tudr Set pin
40 258611 459842 0356 2 2 tudrt 4x10 Set pin 4x10
41 21-1002024 456321 0071 4 - Kosb11o rusib3sl 6J10Ka UMIMHAPOB YIIOTHUTEIbHOE Cylinder block sleeve sealing ring
42 21-1002020-B3 456321 1587 4 - T'vnp3a TUTUHIPOB Cylinder block sleeve
43 417.1002015-50* 1 - Briok uunuHapoB aBurartens B coope Cylinder block in assy
44 417.1002015-60* 1 - BJok MMIMHIPOB ABUTATENS B cOOpe Cylinder block in assy
45 421.1002014 - 1 Baox unnmuHIpoB nBuraTtens B coope Cylinder block in assy
46 417.1002092 1 1 Ipoodka KT 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"
47 421.1002090 - 4 3arnywka @ 45 Stopper dia 45
48 417.1002199 | | Ltyuep nepexoqHblit CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock union

* - YcranaBnuBaetcs Ha aBurareau 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05 1 41787.1000400-01

*1 _

*2 _

AW N =

Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05 and41787.1000400-01
VYcranasnusaercsa Ha asuraresu 4178.1000400-02

Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02

YcranasnmuBaetcst Ha gBuratenn 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05, 41787.1000400-01 1 4218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05, 41787.1000400-01 and 4218

Ioarpynna 1003. T'osoBKa 0JI0Ka NMIMHAPOB C KJIANAHAMEA
Subgroup 1003. Cylinder Head with Valves

421.1003010-11 - 1 lonoBka 6;10Ka LMJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope
421.1003010-40 | - lonoBka 610Ka UMIMHAPOB € KJlarnaHaMu B cOope
417.1008135-10 1 1 Cko0a 1 rmogbeMa JBUTaTeNs

417.1003020-01 1 - IIpoxknanka roJoBKu

Cylinder head with valves in assy
Cylinder head with valves in assy
Clamp to rise engine

Head gasket



LT

1
2
3

48 417.1002199

47 421.1002090

46 417.1002092

45 421.1002014 ‘
44 417.1002015-60
43 417.1002015-50 ~

201501-N8

© 252136-1N2
| 421.1002082
| 262531-1M8
| 201542-18
27 296563-M . 252157-1M2
42 21-1002020-53 % \
PN
41 21-1002024— \
\
40 258611 J
\ -

295342-N8

250511-N8

- 31 200272-N8 —
32 421.1002083

~
— 14
~
~

- 15
417.1002064 16
252155-1M2 17

100937 h)
417.1002060 18
53-1005034 19
38 4173.1002058-01 20

Puc. 3. Biiok uumuaapos (1002)
Fig. 3. Cylinder block (1002)

421.1002009
417.1002009-50
417.1002009-60

417.1002123

201416-N8

252154-N2

21-1005160
4173.1005160

417.1002122
417.1005153
417.1005153-10
417.1005153-20
100121
250511-N8
21-1005303-11
417.1005152
21-1005304
417.1005143

417.1005145
417.1005140



8¢

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5 421.1003020 - 1 [pokiagka rooBKu Head gasket

6 417.1007028 456321 1958 16 16 Cyxapb KJjanaHa Valve retainer

7 417.1007029* 16 16 Cyxapb Kj1arana Valve retainer

8 24-1007025-01 456312 1033 8 - Tapenka npyXuHBI KJ1araHa Valve spring cap

9 24-1007025-11 456312 1265 - 8 Tapeska mpyXuHBI KJlanaHa Valve spring cap

10 24-1007021 456312 1251 - 8 INpyxwHa K1armaHa BHyTPeHHSISI Valve internal spring

11 24-1007037 456312 0835 8 8 [IpyxuHa KoJamayka MacJ00TpaXkaTeJIbHOTO Oil slinger cap spring

12 417.1007014 456312 1438 8 8 Konmayok MaciooTpaxaTteIbHbIN KanaHa Qil slinger cap

13 24-1007020 456312 0236 8 - [pyxwuHa K1anana Valve spring

14 24-1007020-11 456312 1721 8 [IpyxuHa K1amaHa HapyxXHasi Valve external spring

15 417.1007036 8 8 Konmnavok maciooTpaxaTeabHblii KjanaHa B cOope Qil slinger cap in assy

16 21-1007022-b 456321 0319 8 - [11aii6a oropHast MPYXMHbBI KJIanaHa Valve spring thrust washer

17 24-1007022 45 6521 1258 - 8 [I1ait6a omopHas IpyXMHEI KJIallaHa Valve spring thrust washer

18 417.1007034 8 8 Kosnbiro cronopHoe Circlip

19 13-1007033-B1 456511 0231 4 4 Brynka Hanpassitoliasi BMyCKHOTO KJarnaHa Inlet valve guide bush

20 417.1007032 4 4 Bryska Hanpasisioliasl BMycKHOTO KjlaraHa B coope Inlet valve guide bush in assy

21 421.1007038 4 4 Brynka Hamnpapysioniasi BRITYCKHOTO KJlallaHa Exhaust valve guide bush

22 421.1007035 4 4 Brysnka HanpaBsisiolas BhIIYCKHOTO KJiaraHa B cOope Exhaust valve guide bush in assy

23 13-1007082 456511 0505 4 4 Ceto BcTaBHOE BITYCKHOTO KJlariaHa Inlet valve seat

24 421.1007080 4 4 Ceny1o BCTaBHOE BBIITYCKHOTO KjlallaHa Exhaust valve seat

25 421.1003012-10 - 1 T'onoBka 6;10Kka HIMJIMHIPOB C CeIaMU U BTYJIKaMu B cOope Cylinder head with seats and sleeves in assy

26 421.1003012-40 1 - l'ooBka 6;10Ka IMJIMHAPOB C CelIaMK M BTYJIKAMU B cOope Cylinder head with seats and sleeves in assy

27 4022.1007015 456313 0049 4 - Kotamas BbITTyCKHOIM Exhaust valve

28 4022.1007015-01 456313 0629 - 4 Koaman BeimyckHoOM Exhaust valve

29 402.1007010 45 6313 0045 4 4 Knaman BryckHoi# Inlet valve

30 4146.1003084-01 456321 1767 1 1 [Mpokianka KpbIIIKY pyOaIiky OXJIakAeHHs TOJIOBKY OJ10Ka Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LVTUHIPOB

31 417.1003084-01* 1 1 ITpokianka KphIIKY pyOalIky OXJIaKIeHUs TOJIOBKH 0JI0Ka Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LWJIMHAPOB

32 21-1003082 4563210122 1 1 Kpbpiiiika oTBepcTHs pyoalliky OXJIaXXaeHUs TOJJOBKHU 0J10Ka Cylinder head water jacket hole cover
LWJIMHAPOB

33 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 4 4 Laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5

34 201454-118 459346 9521 4 4 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16

35 421.1003090 5 5 Inunska CIT M12x118 ronoBku 6;10Ka HUTUHAPOB Cylinder head stud CIT M12x118

36 421.1003093 8 8 Laii6a 12 Washer 12



6¢

417.1007028|

&f0l

1 421.1003010-11
12 421.1003010-40

417.1007029|
24-1007025-01

24-1007025-11

24-1007021

24-1007020
24-1007020-11

24-1007022

24-1007037 —
417.1007014 . — . - A (@
}—%
[ A

A
[
\
|
\
\
\
|
|
\

3 417.1008135-10

417.1007034

13-1007033-B1
417.1007032

417.1007034

421.1007038

421.1007035

13-1007082
421.1007080

421.1003012-10
421.1003012-40

4022.1007015
4022.1007015-01

402.1007010
4146.1003084-01

L
421.1003090
~N

4211 003093

421.1003095

417.1003084-01 |
21-1003082

421.1003091

Puc. 4. T'onoBka 6;10Kka MIMHAPOB ¢ KiiarmaHamu (1003)
Fig. 4. Cylinder head with valves (1003)



0¢

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
37 421.1003095 10 10 laitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
38 421.1003091 5 5 Hnunbka CIIM 12x104 Stud CIIM 12x104
IMoarpynna 1004. ITopmens W MaTYH
Subgroup 1004. Piston and Connecting Rod
1 414.1004010-02 4 - ITopieHs u 1maTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
2 421.1004010 - 4 [MopiieHb 1 WATYH B cOOpe Piston and connecting rod in assy
53-1004030-02 45 6421 2929 4 - Kosbiio nopirHeBoe koMnpeccuoHHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 Mm 92.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 53-1004030-02-AP 4 - Komb11o mopirneBoe kommnpeccruoHHoe BepxHee @ 92,50 mm 92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
53-1004030-02-bP 4 - Konbuo nopiiHeBoe KoMipeccroHHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
4 24-1004030-03* 456312 1804 4 - Ko:b110 mopirHeBoe KoMrpeccuoHHoe BepxHee & 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 24-1004030-03-AP* 4 - Kosb1io mopurHeBoe KoMIipeccrioHHOe BepxHee & 92,50 mm 92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
24-1004030-03-BP* 4 - Konbuo nopuiHeBoe KommpeccronHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
5 130-1004030 456523 0242 - 4 Komnblio nopirHeBoe KoMipeccronHoe BepxHee @ 100,00 MM 100.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 130-1004030P1 45 6523 1453 - 4 Koo nopurHeBoe kommpeccuonHoe Bepxuee @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia upper compression ring
6 53-1004025-02 45 6421 2928 4 - Kosnb1io mopurHeBoe KoMipeccronHoe HukHee & 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia lower compression ring
- 53-1004025-02-AP 4 - Konblo nopiiHeBoe KoMipeccioHHoe HukHee @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia lower compression ring
53-1004025-02-BP 4 - Koo nopiiHeBoe KoMmpeccuoHHoe HuxHee @ 93,00 MM 93.00 mm dia lower compression ring
7 130-1004025 45 6523 0240 - 4 Kousbiio mopurHeBoe KomripeccuornHoe HikHee @ 100,00 mm 100.00 mm dia lower compression ring
130-1004025P1 45 6523 1450 - 4 KonbLo nopuiHeBoe KomipeccuonHoe HuxkHee @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia lower compression ring
8 53-1004035 456421 0180 4 - Kosblo nopurHeBoe MaciocbeMHoe @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 53-1004035-AP 456421 1012 4 - Koo nopurHeBoe MaciockeMHoe @ 92,50 Mm 92.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
53-1004035-bP 4564210182 4 - Konbio nmopiaeBoe macnocsemuoe @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
9 130-1004035-A 45 6523 0244 - 4 Koznbio nopurHeBoe MaciockeMHoe @ 100,00 Mm 100.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 130-1004035-AP1 - 4 Kosnb1o nopiurHeBoe MaciocseMHuoe @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
10 53-1004041 456421 0189 8 - JIMCK KOJIbIIeBOI MOPIIHEBOTO MAaCIOCheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Oil control piston ring disk
11 130-1004041 45 6523 0248 - 8 JIMCK KOJIbLIEBOI MOPLIHEBOTO MAaCJI0ChEMHOTO KOJIblia Oil control piston ring disk
- 130-1004041-P1 - 8 JIMcK KOJIbLIEBO# MOPIIHEBOTO MACIOCHEMHOTO KOJIbLIA, Oil control piston ring disk oversized by 0.5 mm
yBeJMYeHHBINH Ha 0,5 MM
12 53-1004038 456421 0187 4 - Pacimpurens panuaibHBI MOPIIHEBOro MaciocbeMHoOro Kosbiia  Oil control piston ring radial expander
13 130-1004038 45 6523 0246 - 4 PacmmpuTens panraibHbIM IOPILIHEBOTO MaciocbeMHoro koiblia  Qil control piston ring radial expander
14 53-1004039 456421 0188 4 - Pacimpuresib 0ceBOii MOPIIHEBOTO MacI0CheMHOTO KOJIbIIa Oil control piston ring axial expander
15 130-1004039 45 6523 0247 - 4 Pacuimpuresb oceBoii MOpUIHEBOro MacJIOCheMHOT0 KOJIbLIA Oil control piston ring axial expander
- BK-24-1000100-10* 456312 0009 1 - Kowmmrekt nmopiraeBbix Koseir @ 92,00 mm Set of 92.00 mm dia piston rings

BK-24-1000100-AP1*

45 6312 0004

KomrnekT nopuiHeBsIx kKosiell @ 92,50 MM

Set of 92.50 mm dia piston rings



